2.1 Sale of Common Stock Owned by Druzak & Signorello. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein, and in
accordance with applicable law, Druzak & Signorello agree to sell to the Investor, and the Investor agrees to purchase from Druzak &
Signorello, on the Closing Date, Sixty-Five Million Three Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand (65,324,000) shares of Common Stock (the
�Shares�) for the Purchase Price Payable to Druzak & Signorello. Druzak & Signorello shall cause the Shares to be transferred to the Investor
at Closing.

2.2 Purchase Price. The Purchase Price Payable to Druzak & Signorello shall be delivered by the Investor at Closing with $75,000 payable